Elise Vermeulen

From: Philip Nel <intekom32548@intekom.co.za>
Sent: Monday, January 27, 2014 4:54 PM

To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: Re: Rooiberg waste - Impact assessment

Geagte Me Vermeulen.

Baie dankie vir u reaksie. Ek stuur graag die inligting soos aangevra. Ons sou graag insette lewer, veral ten
opsigte van die ondergrondse water wat ‘n ernstige bekommernis is.

Groete

Philip Nel

From:

Sent: Monday, January 27, 2014 3:27 PM

To:

Subject: RE: Rooiberg waste - Impact assessment

Afternoon Mr Nel,

Can you please confirm the following details for the register and include the details for Mr Steenkamp. | am
not certain of the details provided on the letter.

Organisation | Title Contact Email Tel No.
Person

Rooiberg Spokesperson | Philip Nel 014 734

Clinic 1884

Rooiberg Spokesperson | Philip Nel

Inwoners

Vereniging 014 734 1884

Rooiberg Chairperson Mr.

Inwoners Kampie

Vereniging Steenkamp

In terms of the dates. We started with Public Participation on 17 January 2014. We would like people to
register as interested and affected parties by 7 February 2014, however we do accept registrations right
through the project.

We have not yet decided whether we will have a public meeting as it will be dependent on the response we
receive from the community.

Kind Regards,

Elise Vermeulen 1 Bsc (Hons): Environmental Management

Environmental Practitioner | Aurecon

T+27 12 427 24851 M +27 83 573 9631

E

Aurecon Centre Lynnwood Bridge Office Park, 4 Daventry St Lynnwood Manor 0081 Tshwane | South
Africa

From: Philip Nel [ ]
Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2014 11:24 AM

To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: Rooiberg waste - Impact assessment



Geagte Me Vermeulen

Hiermee stuur ek aan u 3 aansoeke om geregistreer te word as Geinteresseerde en Geaffekteerde
instansies. Ek het vanoggend die kennisgewing gesien wat by die Rooiberg kliniek opgesit is vir
kennisname.

Daar is ietwat van verwarring want 2 datums verskein op die kennisgewing; 7/2/13 en 17/1/14. Graag vra
ek ‘n verduideliking daarvan en of ons asb as G&G Partye geregistreer kan word.

Wanneer verwag u om ‘n Gemeenskaps deelname vergadering op Rooiberg te hou?

Baie dankie

Philip Nel

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by Pinpoint Securemail,
and is believed to be clean.

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by Pinpoint Securemail,
and is believed to be clean.



Elise Vermeulen

From: Philip Nel <intekom32548@intekom.co.za>

Sent: Saturday, January 25, 2014 11:24 AM

To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: Rooiberg waste - Impact assessment

Attachments: RIV REGISTREER IAP Persoonlik 25-1-14.doc; RIV REGISTREER IAP Kliniek K

25-1-14.doc; RIV REGISTREER IAP 25-1-14.doc

Geagte Me Vermeulen

Hiermee stuur ek aan u 3 aansoeke om geregistreer te word as Geinteresseerde en Geaffekteerde
instansies. Ek het vanoggend die kennisgewing gesien wat by die Rooiberg kliniek opgesit is vir
kennisname.

Daar is ietwat van verwarring want 2 datums verskein op die kennisgewing; 7/2/13 en 17/1/14. Graag vra
ek ‘n verduideliking daarvan en of ons asb as G&G Partye geregistreer kan word.

Wanneer verwag u om ‘n Gemeenskaps deelname vergadering op Rooiberg te hou?

Baie dankie

Philip Nel

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by Pinpoint Securemail,
and is believed to be clean.



Elise Vermeulen

From: EB Nieuwoudt <ebn@mweb.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2014 6:10 AM

To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: RE: Rooiberg Landfill site_Notification of proposed Basic Assessment and Waste
Management License Application

Attachments: Rooiberg Bewaria Introduction.jpg

Elise

Thank you for the information.
| wish to register as an Interested and Affected Party (“I&AP”).

1. Platinum Mile Investments 468 (Pty) Ltd that is the registered owner of Portion 2 of the farm Onverwacht,
486 KQ and also owns various properties in Rooiberg. | am the 100% shareholder of Platinum Mile
Investments 468 and will represent said. | also own various other properties in Rooiberg, either in my own
name or through other entities

2. Rooiberg Bewaria, an association of landowners in the Rooiberg area. Rooiberg Bewaria already represents
more than 30 landowners, representing more than 50 000 hectares of land. Please see attached for more
information. | am also the Chairperson of Rooiberg Bewaria.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need more information. You can also contact me if you want to hold a
public meeting with 1&AP’s in Rooiberg. My facilities at Jakkalsdans Hotel is available for such meetings.

Regards

EB Nieuwoudt
083 557 6745

From: Elise Vermeulen [mailto:Elise.Vermeulen@aurecongroup.com]

Sent: 22 January 2014 09:22 AM

To: A K Kharivhe; Adv. ME Ntsoane; Clir PA Motsito; EB Nieuwoudt; Mrs Lucy Kobe; Mrs MM Makwaana; Mrs. MS
Mabitsela; Paul Anthony Scrupon; Piet van Rensburg; South African Heritage Resource

Cc: Alicia Sigamoney

Subject: Rooiberg Landfill site_Notification of proposed Basic Assessment and Waste Management License
Application

Importance: High

Morning,

Please see attached notification of the proposed Basic Assessment and Waste Management License
Application for the existing Rooiberg Landfill site in the Limpopo Province.

Kind Regards,

Elise Vermeulen | Bsc (Hons): Environmental Management

Environmental Practitioner | Aurecon

T +27 12 427 2485 | M +27 83 573 9631

E elise.vermeulen@aurecongroup.com

Aurecon Centre Lynnwood Bridge Office Park, 4 Daventry St Lynnwood Manor 0081 Tshwane | South
Africa

aurecongroup.com




Elise Vermeulen

From: ps <ps@ors-recycling.de>

Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2014 3:17 PM
To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: Letter from 21 Jan 2014

Invitation......Rooiberg landfill site
Hello Elise,

we received Your letter reg. the invitation.

We live in Germany and have a farm in Rooiberg. What shall we do now with this invitation? Do we have to apply for
sth.?

Please advice.

Thank You.

kind regards

Mit freundlichen GriR3en,

Otto-Rudiger Schulze Holz- und Baustoffrecycling GmbH & Co. KG
Sylvia Seemann

Tel. +49 33051 629-26

Diese E-Mail enthilt werrauliche undifeder rechtlich geschiitete Informationen. Wenn Sie nicht der richtige Adressat sind oder diese
E-Mail irtimlich erhalten haben, infarmieren Sie bitte sofort den Absender und Idschen Sie diese E-Mail. D'as unerlaubte Kaopieren
sowgie die unbefugte Weitergabe dieser E-Mail ist nicht gestattet.

Firmengruppe Otto-Rudiger Schulze Holz- und Baustoffrecycling GmbH & Co. KG
Ortsteil Mevendorf

Alte Fdrsterei Schleueneriieg 1 Telefon: +48 22051 §29-0
167 TS Liwenberger Land Telefax: +42 33051 622-14
[
? " Ferzdnlich haftender Gesellschafter:

Otto-Ridiger Schulze Holz- und Baustaffrecycling WYenwaltungsgesellsch aft mbH (HRB 4103 NF)
Verretungsberechtigter Geschiftsfihrer: Otto-Ridiger Schulze
Registergericht: Meuruppin Registernummer: HRATTO NP

All Landowners: Rooiberg Area

Herewith notification for Rooiberg Landfill site for your urgent attention.
Kind regards

Awnnelie Steywn

Adwministrative Assistant/Administratiewe Assistent

Roolberg Bewnrin

Tel: 014 734 1734 (Working Hours)

Cell: 072 239 2742 (24-Hour Emergency)
E-matl: info@voolberobewaria.co.za

Tel: 014 734 1779 (After hours)
Cell: 074 151 4060 (Alternative number)






Elise Vermeulen

From: Kampie <kampie.steenkamp@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2014 1:43 PM
To: Elise Vermeulen

Subject: Rooiberg landfill site

Good day Elise,

| am the Chairman of the Rooiberg Residence Association. We had a long history of problems with the
Municipality about the landfill site.
I would like to register the Association as an interested and effected Party to this regard and to help
or assist you in any way.
My number is 0711910310
Address: P.O Box 102

ROOIBERG

0500

Thank You
Kampie Steenkamp



Elise Vermeulen

From: Admin(Bertie Joubert) <admin@bertiejoubert.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, January 23, 2014 8:43 AM

To: Elise Vermeulen

Cc: 'Franco Loots'; ems.strydom@mymtnmail.co.za; 'Daniels, Derick’;
scrutonp@gmail.com

Subject: FW: Rooiberg Landfill site_Notification of proposed Basic Assessment and Waste

Management License Application

Good morning Elise

I hereby wish to be registered as an interested party. I am a Councillor at the Thabazimbi Local Municipality and
appreciate your open communication.

Regards
LH Joubert
082 373 8301

Bertie Joubert Eiendomme / Properties
Office: 079 881 6425

Fax: 086 524 1625

http://www.bertigl oubertproperty.co.za

From: Franco Loots [mailto:afridonta@gmail.com]

Sent: 22 January 2014 04:00 PM

To: admin@bertiejoubert.co.za

Subject: Fwd: Rooiberg Landfill site_Notification of proposed Basic Assessment and Waste Management License
Application

Begin forwarded message:

From: Elise Vermeulen <Elise.Vermeulen@aurecongroup.com>>

Date: 22 Januarie 2014 9:21:36 SAST

To: A K Kharivhe <Aaron.Kharivhe@dmr.gov.za>, "Adv. ME Ntsoane"
<ntswetswel@thabazimbi.gov.za>, Cllr PA Motsito <siwaneak@thabazimbi.gov.za>, EB
Nieuwoudt <ebn@mweb.co.za>, Mrs Lucy Kobe <kobel@dwa.gov.za>, "Mrs MM Makwaana"
<makwaanamm@agric.limpopo.gov.za>, "Mrs. MS Mabitsela"
<mabitselams@thabazimbi.gov.za>, Paul Anthony Scrupon <afridonta@gmail.com>, Piet van
Rensburg <pietjvr@thabazimbi.gov.za>, "South African Heritage Resource" <info@sahra.org.za>
Cc: Alicia Sigamoney <Alicia.Sigamoney@aurecongroup.com>

Subject: Rooiberg Landfill site_Notification of proposed Basic Assessment and Waste
Management License Application

Morning,

Please see attached notification of the proposed Basic Assessment and Waste Management
License Application for the existing Rooiberg Landfill site in the Limpopo Province.

Kind Regards,

Elise Vermeulen | Bsc (Hons): Environmental Management
Environmental Practitioner | Aurecon



T +27 12 427 24851 M +27 83 573 9631

E elise.vermeulen@aurecongroup.com

Aurecon Centre Lynnwood Bridge Office Park, 4 Daventry St Lynnwood Manor 0081
Tshwane | South Africa

aurecongroup.com




Tel.: 014 734 1962 L.P. Nel

Fax: 086 622 6170 P.O. Box 28
Cell: 071 501 8266 ROOIBERG
E. Mail: agtec@intekom.co.za 0500

25 January 2014

Aurecon (Pty) Ltd.
P.O Box 74381
Lynnwood Ridge
Pretoria, 0040

Att: Me Elise Vermeulen

Dear Madam

RE: IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
Following on the notice; Thabazimbi Plaaslike Munisipaliteit: Afval hantering te Rooiberg Limpopo.

As the owner of portion of portion of the Farm Rooiberg 604 KQ, (the village Rooiberg) | am directly affected by the
above mentioned assessment and wish to register as Interested and affected party.

My expectation is that we are involved and provide inputs in the process.

Yours sincerely

Gt

Mr. L.P. Nel; Spokesperson.







Rooiberg Inwoners Vereniging
P. O Box 102
Rooiberg 0500

Spokesperson: Mr L.P. Nel, Chairperson: Mr. Steenkamp

Cell: 083 394 0140, 071 191 0310
Tel: (014) 734 1884, Fax: 086 622 6170

25 January 2014

Aurecon (Pty) Ltd.
P.O Box 74381
Lynnwood Ridge
Pretoria, 0040

Att: Me Elise Vermeulen

Dear Madam

RE: IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

As the owner / occupier of portion of portion of the Farm Rooiberg 604 KQ, (the village Rooiberg) | am directly affected
by the above mentioned assessment and wish to register as Interested and affected party.

My expectation is that we are involved and provide inputs in the process.

Yours sincerely

Gt

Mr. L.P. Nel; Spokesperson.







ROOIBERG CLINIC COMMITTEE

Tel.: 014 734 1962 c/o L.P. Nel
Fax: 086 622 6170 P.O. Box 28
Cell: 071 501 8266 ROOIBERG
E. Mail: agtec@intekom.co.za 0500

25 January 2014

Aurecon (Pty) Ltd.
P.O Box 74381
Lynnwood Ridge
Pretoria, 0040

Att: Me Elise Vermeulen

Dear Madam

RE: IMPACT ASSESSMENT AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
Following on the notice; Thabazimbi Plaaslike Munisipaliteit: Afval hantering te Rooiberg Limpopo.

As the owner / occupier of portion of portion of the Farm Rooiberg 604 KQ, (the village Rooiberg) | am directly affected
by the above mentioned assessment and wish to register as Interested and affected party.

My expectation is that we are involved and provide inputs in the process.

Yours sincerely

Gt

Mr. L.P. Nel; Spokesperson.
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